L&T Mutual Fund

6th Floor, Mafatlal Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

Tel: 6655 4000. Fax: 6655 4002.

E-mail: investor.line@Lntmf.co.in. Website: www.Lntmf.com



NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that:

a) Dividend - L&T FMP - V (March395D A) ("L&T FMP - V"):

L&T Mutual Fund Trustee Limited, the Trustees to L&T Mutual Fund has fixed April 18, 2013 as the record date for the purpose of determining the list of beneficial owners/ unit holders and their eligibility to receive dividend that may be declared, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date of L&T FMP – V - dividend payout option as given under:

Quantum of Dividend	NAV as on April 10, 2013 (Per unit)	Face Value (Per unit)
Entire distributable surplus as on the record date	₹ 11.1175	₹ 10

Pursuant to the payment of dividend, the NAV of L&T FMP - V would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, (if any).

Beneficial owners/ unit holders are requested to note that L&T FMP - V would mature on April 18, 2013 and accordingly, units shall be suspended from trading on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. the exchange where L&T FMP - V is listed.

The dividend and maturity proceeds would be paid to the beneficial owners/ unit holders whose names appear in the statement of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories under L&T FMP - V as at the close of business hours on the record date and to the unit holders holding units in physical form, whose names appear in the records of the Registrar and Transfer Agent as at the close of the business hours on the record date.

b) Changes in address of sales office:

The sales office of L&T Investment Management Limited located at Ludhiana shall shift to 2nd Floor, SCO-10-11, Feroze Gandhi Market, Ludhiana - 141001. with effect from April 15, 2013.

For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Ashu Suyash Chief Executive Officer **Date :** April 12, 2013

Place: Mumbai

Toll free: 1800 2000 400

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

NSE Disclaimer: The units of L&T FMP - V are listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE"). It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by NSE should not in any way be deemed or construed that the scheme information document has been cleared or approved by NSE nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the draft scheme information document. The investors are advised to refer to the scheme information document of L&T FMP - V for the full text of the "Disclaimer Clause of NSE".

CL00208

Size: 16cms (W) x 15cms (H)